

Ojoye, Bolanle

From: Ojoye, Bolanle
Sent: 03 May 2011 09:19
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: Knag, Daniel
Subject: FOI Response 09/11

Dear [REDACTED],

FOI Ref: 09/11

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You have requested information in regards to the systems used by local authorities to manage children and young people's services.

The information you have requested is not held by the Local Government Boundary Commission for England (LGBCE) and should be directed to the relevant Council for the area in which you are concerned.

For your information the LGBCE is responsible for conducting reviews of local authority electoral arrangements. We also conduct reviews of the structure of local government, and the external boundaries of local authorities.

I hope this has been of assistance.

Regards

Bolanle Ojoye

Legal and Implementation Officer

The Local Government Boundary Commission for England

Trevelyan House

Great Peter Street

London

SW1P 2HW

Tel: 020 7271 0668

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 28 April 2011 14:17
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Re : Freedom of Information request

Freedom of Information request

Dear Sir/Madam

1. Which system(s) does the local authority use to manage their children and young peoples services listed below? Please list each system used such as

01/06/2011

Capita One, CICA Impulse, RM Centris, Tribal Synergy.

Admissions and Transfers

Education Welfare/Social Inclusion

Special Education Needs

Early Years

Educational Achievement/Assessment

Transport

Welfare Benefits/Free School Meals/Grants

Attendance

2. In which year(s) were the above systems first procured and what was the capital expenditure on those systems during that year and each subsequent year to 2011/12? Please break down the amounts by year and supplier.

3. What annual charges have been made by the supplier(s) to maintain, support and license these systems for following years?

2008/09

2009/10

2010/11

2011/12

4. Have these suppliers been asked to observe a 'de minimis' level of service with their annual maintenance contracts for the above software?

5. When is/are the contract(s) due for renewal or extension for each of these systems?

6. When do you intend to go out to re-tender for this software, to comply with UK and EU procurement regulations?

Thanks

